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6A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2012 - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Team Rankings - Through Event 12

Boys - Team Scores

Place School Points

 1 Shawnee Mission-East 337Shawnee Mission-East

 2 O P-Blue Valley-North 272. 50O P-Blue Valley-North

 3 Wichita-East 260Wichita-East

 4 Maize 196Maize

 5 Olathe-East 195Olathe-East

 6 Olathe-Northwest 169Olathe-Northwest

 7 Lawrence-Free State 126Lawrence-Free State

 8 O P-Blue Valley-West 110O P-Blue Valley-West

 9 Shawnee Mission-South 101Shawnee Mission-South

 10 Topeka-Washburn Rural 96Topeka-Washburn Rural

 11 Lawrence 84Lawrence

 12 Topeka 62Topeka

 13 Derby 54Derby

 14 Wichita-Heights 48Wichita-Heights

 15 O P-Blue Valley-Northwest 47O P-Blue Valley-Northwest

 16 Olathe-South 33. 50Olathe-South

 17 Hutchinson 32Hutchinson

 18 Shawnee Mission-North 26Shawnee Mission-North

 19 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 18Shawnee Mission-Northwest

 20 Wichita-Haysville-Campus 15Wichita-Haysville-Campus

 21 Manhattan 10Manhattan

 22 Wichita-Northwest 4Wichita-Northwest

 23 Shawnee Mission-West 3Shawnee Mission-West
 2,299.00Total
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6A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2012 - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    A1 Maize 1:35.16 401:36.41

1) Mitchell Wagner SR 2) Christopher Clemons FR 3) Gavin Olson SR 4) Lucas Popp JR

    A2 Wichita-East 1:37.69 341:38.42
1) Brandon Shinsato SO 2) Nate Pirner SO 3) Jake Spitz JR 4) Andrew Sousa SO

    A3 Shawnee Mission-East 1:39.52 321:40.03
1) Troy DeMoss JR 2) Andrew Simpson SR 3) Brian Tucci SR 4) Jack Haverty SR

    A4 Olathe-Northwest 1:39.66 301:41.62
1) Mitch Willis SR 2) Zach Willis JR 3) Blake McFarland JR 4) Russell Menge SR

    A5 Olathe-East 1:40.47 281:40.85
1) Tyler Gartenberg SO 2) Chuck Balkenbusch JR 3) Thomas Decelle JR 4) Michael Haynes SR

    A6 Lawrence-Free State 1:41.50 261:42.68
1) Connor Munk JR 2) Kyle Yoder SO 3) Ben Sloan JR 4) Hunter Robinson SO

    A7 Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:42.91 241:43.29
1) Michael Prekopy FR 2) Bryan Hahn SO 3) John Fritsch FR 4) Evan Matthews JR

    A--- O P-Blue Valley-North DQ  1:39.60
1) Chris Sesti SR 2) Isaac Powell SO 3) Cole Bakalar SO 4) Benjamin Magee SR

B - Final
    A9 O P-Blue Valley-West 1:43.25 181:45.26

1) Kent McDonald FR 2) Nate Smith SR 3) Max Bennett SR 4) Andrew Powers SR

    A10 Derby 1:43.72 141:43.87
1) Erik Russell SR 2) Bryce Hill JR 3) Carl Mayou FR 4) Jackson Sandstrom FR

    A11 Wichita-Heights 1:44.84 121:45.26
1) Kyle Cullinan JR 2) Ayron Lewallen SO 3) Mitchell Lawrence SR 4) Zach Zimmerman JR

    A12 O P-Blue Valley-Northwest 1:45.49 101:45.11
1) Charlie Weber SR 2) Trent Fleener SR 3) Nathan Rommel SR 4) Robert Arscott SR

    A13 Topeka-US 1:45.76 81:44.37
1) Connor Brennan SO 2) William Millhuff SR 3) Garrett Taylor JR 4) Shane Ahrens SR

    A14 Shawnee Mission-South 1:47.49 61:48.03
1) Nicholas Caruso SO 2) Kyle Maylor 3) Joe Slickman 4) Tommy Leach SR

    A15 Wichita-Northwest 1:48.48 41:48.52
1) Josh Wehmeier JR 2) Paul Wyckoff SR 3) Corbin Minor JR 4) Tyler Meckenstock SR

    A16 Shawnee Mission-North 1:49.00 21:47.97
1) Erik Hydeman SO 2) Marcus T Layton SR 3) Collin Braden JR 4) Jacob Roemer JR

 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    A1 Maize 1:36.41 q  1:38.36

1) Mitchell Wagner SR 2) Christopher Clemons FR 3) Gavin Olson SR 4) Lucas Popp JR

    A2 Wichita-East 1:38.42 q  1:40.28
1) Brandon Shinsato SO 2) Nate Pirner SO 3) Jake Spitz JR 4) Andrew Sousa SO

    A3 O P-Blue Valley-North 1:39.60 q  1:40.37
1) Chris Sesti SR 2) Isaac Powell SO 3) Cole Bakalar SO 4) Benjamin Magee SR

    A4 Shawnee Mission-East 1:40.03 q  1:42.50
1) Troy DeMoss JR 2) Andrew Simpson SR 3) Brian Tucci SR 4) Jack Haverty SR

    A5 Olathe-East 1:40.85 q  1:41.55
1) Tyler Gartenberg SO 2) Chuck Balkenbusch JR 3) Thomas Decelle JR 4) Michael Haynes SR

    A6 Olathe-Northwest 1:41.62 q  1:41.93
1) Mitch Willis SR 2) Zach Willis JR 3) Blake McFarland JR 4) Michael Frets SR

    A7 Lawrence-Free State 1:42.68 q  1:42.77
1) Connor Munk JR 2) Kyle Yoder SO 3) Ben Sloan JR 4) Canaan Campbell SO
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    A8 Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:43.29 q  1:44.74
1) Michael Prekopy FR 2) Bryan Hahn SO 3) John Fritsch FR 4) Evan Matthews JR

    A9 Derby 1:43.87 q  1:44.81
1) Erik Russell SR 2) Bryce Hill JR 3) Carl Mayou FR 4) Jackson Sandstrom FR

    A10 Topeka-US 1:44.37 q  1:45.93
1) Connor Brennan SO 2) William Millhuff SR 3) Garrett Taylor JR 4) Shane Ahrens SR

    A11 O P-Blue Valley-Northwest 1:45.11 q  1:46.23
1) Charlie Weber SR 2) Trent Fleener SR 3) Nathan Rommel SR 4) Robert Arscott SR

    A*12 O P-Blue Valley-West 1:45.26 q  1:45.33
1) Dan McCauley SR 2) Nate Smith SR 3) Max Bennett SR 4) Andrew Powers SR

    A*12 Wichita-Heights 1:45.26 q  1:47.63
1) Kyle Cullinan JR 2) Ayron Lewallen SO 3) Mitchell Lawrence SR 4) Zach Zimmerman JR

    A14 Shawnee Mission-North 1:47.97 q  1:46.60
1) Ali Oguz JR 2) Marcus T Layton SR 3) Collin Braden JR 4) Jacob Roemer JR

    A15 Shawnee Mission-South 1:48.03 q  1:47.98
1) Nicholas Caruso SO 2) Kyle Maylor 3) Joe Slickman 4) Tommy Leach SR

    A16 Wichita-Northwest 1:48.52 q  1:46.53
1) Josh Wehmeier JR 2) Paul Wyckoff SR 3) Corbin Minor JR 4) Tyler Meckenstock SR

    A17 Lawrence 1:50.07  1:48.55
1) Adam Edmonds JR 2) Jacob Pfeifer SR 3) Nathan Evers JR 4) Dylan Orth SR

    A18 Olathe-South 1:50.18  1:48.06
1) Kyle Butler SR 2) Ethan Ticao JR 3) Kyle Frank FR 4) Grant McGinn SR

    A19 Shawnee Mission-Northwest-MV 1:50.30  1:52.21
1) Jake Gipple SR 2) Jonathan Volker SR 3) Timmy Li SR 4) Aaron Bullard JR

    A20 Manhattan 1:52.86  1:53.70
1) Jordan DeLoach JR 2) Levi Jones FR 3) Brett Bandy JR 4) Cameron Beauregard SO

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
O P-Blue Valley-North SR1 Sihan Liu 1:42.36 201:42.10
Shawnee Mission-East SO2 Zack Holbrook 1:44.75 171:47.14
Wichita-Heights JR3 Kyle Cullinan 1:45.02 161:46.00
Shawnee Mission-East SR4 Andrew Hornung 1:45.42 151:47.75
Lawrence-Free State SO5 Canaan Campbell 1:47.26 141:48.67
Wichita-East JR6 Charlie King 1:47.79 131:48.82
Shawnee Mission-South FR7 Ryan Sweat 1:49.43 121:48.51
Olathe-East SR8 Jared Johnstone 1:49.53 111:48.26

B - Final
Olathe-East SO9 Tanner Emerson 1:47.50 91:49.49
Maize SR10 Gavin Olson 1:48.83 71:51.87
Wichita-Haysville-Campus SR11 Blain Stewart 1:48.89 61:50.42
O P-Blue Valley-West FR12 Kent McDonald 1:50.66 51:52.18
Olathe-East JR13 Jason Kor 1:50.77 41:51.94
O P-Blue Valley-North FR14 Sam Boyd 1:50.84 31:50.35
Shawnee Mission-East JR15 David Martinez 1:50.86 21:50.15
O P-Blue Valley-North SR16 Zach Schwermann 1:52.38 11:50.57

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
O P-Blue Valley-North SR1 Sihan Liu 1:42.10 q  1:43.43
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wichita-Heights JR2 Kyle Cullinan 1:46.00 q  1:48.03
Shawnee Mission-East SO3 Zack Holbrook 1:47.14 q  1:47.17
Shawnee Mission-East SR4 Andrew Hornung 1:47.75 q  1:47.54
Olathe-East SR5 Jared Johnstone 1:48.26 q  1:51.75
Shawnee Mission-South FR6 Ryan Sweat 1:48.51 q  1:49.42
Lawrence-Free State SO7 Canaan Campbell 1:48.67 q  1:48.32
Wichita-East JR8 Charlie King 1:48.82 q  1:50.94

Olathe-East SO9 Tanner Emerson 1:49.49 q  1:52.63
Shawnee Mission-East JR10 David Martinez 1:50.15 q  1:51.60
O P-Blue Valley-North FR11 Sam Boyd 1:50.35 q  1:50.84
Wichita-Haysville-Campus SR12 Blain Stewart 1:50.42 q  1:51.97
O P-Blue Valley-North SR13 Zach Schwermann 1:50.57 q  1:52.55
Maize SR14 Gavin Olson 1:51.87 q  1:48.40
Olathe-East JR15 Jason Kor 1:51.94 q  1:53.35
O P-Blue Valley-West FR16 Kent McDonald 1:52.18 q  1:52.46

Olathe-East SR17 Matt Larimer 1:52.48  1:54.29
Wichita-East SO18 Brandon Vandeventer 1:52.49  1:53.80

O P-Blue Valley-North SO19 Michael Semidubersky 1:53.48  1:52.76
Hutchinson SR20 Eric Mullins 1:53.54  1:53.62
Wichita-East JR21 Matthew Clough 1:53.70  1:50.90
Hutchinson SR22 Matt McKenna 1:53.85  1:54.09
Topeka-Washburn Rural SO23 Bryan Hahn 1:54.21  1:54.09
Lawrence-Free State JR24 Connor Munk 1:54.70  1:51.39

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Wichita-East JR1 Jake Spitz 1:54.01 201:55.90
Shawnee Mission-East JR2 Troy DeMoss 1:54.22 171:56.85
Lawrence-Free State JR3 Ben Sloan 1:56.03 161:57.57
Wichita-East SO4 Nate Pirner 1:56.55 151:57.58
O P-Blue Valley-North SO5 Isaac Powell 1:59.12 141:59.69
Maize FR6 Christopher Clemons 1:59.87 132:01.58
Wichita-East SO7 Brandon Shinsato 2:01.05 122:01.05
O P-Blue Valley-North SO8 Michael Zhou 2:05.54 112:03.32

B - Final
Wichita-East SO9 Brandon Kingrey 2:03.20 92:05.27
Topeka-Washburn Rural FR10 John Fritsch 2:04.08 72:04.11
Topeka-US SR11 William Millhuff 2:04.57 62:06.48
Shawnee Mission-East SO12 Jackson Granstaff 2:05.06 52:04.05
Topeka-Washburn Rural FR13 Michael Prekopy 2:05.71 42:05.88
Shawnee Mission-East SR14 Andrew Simpson 2:05.95 32:05.92
O P-Blue Valley-North FR15 Kyle Kopecky 2:06.23 22:04.64
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SR16 Nathan Rommel 2:06.43 12:06.11

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wichita-East JR1 Jake Spitz 1:55.90 q  2:02.64
Shawnee Mission-East JR2 Troy DeMoss 1:56.85 q  1:55.83
Lawrence-Free State JR3 Ben Sloan 1:57.57 q  1:56.84
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wichita-East SO4 Nate Pirner 1:57.58 q  1:59.51
O P-Blue Valley-North SO5 Isaac Powell 1:59.69 q  1:58.34
Wichita-East SO6 Brandon Shinsato 2:01.05 q  2:04.62
Maize FR7 Christopher Clemons 2:01.58 q  2:03.38
O P-Blue Valley-North SO8 Michael Zhou 2:03.32 q  2:06.08

Shawnee Mission-East SO9 Jackson Granstaff 2:04.05 q  2:07.01
Topeka-Washburn Rural FR10 John Fritsch 2:04.11 q  2:06.07
O P-Blue Valley-North FR11 Kyle Kopecky 2:04.64 q  2:07.78
Wichita-East SO12 Brandon Kingrey 2:05.27 q  2:10.59
Topeka-Washburn Rural FR13 Michael Prekopy 2:05.88 q  2:07.34
Shawnee Mission-East SR14 Andrew Simpson 2:05.92 q  2:10.46
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SR15 Nathan Rommel 2:06.11 q  2:07.35
Topeka-US SR16 William Millhuff 2:06.48 q  2:05.67

Olathe-East SO17 Connor Davey 2:06.90  2:07.41
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest JR18 Gavin Mulkey 2:07.17  2:08.25

Shawnee Mission-East FR19 Benjamin T Schmatz 2:08.62  2:07.63
O P-Blue Valley-North FR20 Jamie Cohen 2:09.84  2:09.96
Olathe-Northwest SR21 Michael Frets 2:09.87  2:07.22
Derby JR22 Bryce Hill 2:11.03  2:11.57
Olathe-East SR23 Chris Leonard 2:11.80  2:11.07
Hutchinson S024 Adam Ferguson 2:12.39  2:13.93

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Maize JR1 Lucas Popp 21.34 2021.60
Shawnee Mission-East SR2 Grant Minick 21.49 1721.52
Lawrence SR3 Zach Andregg 21.63 1621.85
Shawnee Mission-South SR4 Tommy Leach 21.80 1521.89
Topeka-Washburn Rural JR5 Evan Matthews 21.93 1422.10
Olathe-East SO6 Tyler Gartenberg 22.36 1322.40
O P-Blue Valley-West SR7 Max Bennett 22.38 1222.41
Topeka-US SR8 Shane Ahrens 22.62 1122.33

B - Final
Olathe-Northwest JR9 Zach Willis 22.20 922.41
O P-Blue Valley-North SR10 Jack Goldsborough 22.39 722.41
O P-Blue Valley-North SR*11 Chris Sesti 22.40 5 . 5022.77
Olathe-South SR*11 Eric Rogler 22.40 5 . 5022.74
Shawnee Mission-East SR13 Jack Haverty 22.49 422.59
Shawnee Mission-East JR14 Christopher Watkins 22.63 322.48
O P-Blue Valley-North SR15 Benjamin Magee 22.91 222.94
Shawnee Mission-East SR16 Brian Tucci 22.98 122.88

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Shawnee Mission-East SR1 Grant Minick 21.52 q  21.93
Maize JR2 Lucas Popp 21.60 q  21.71
Lawrence SR3 Zach Andregg 21.85 q  21.64
Shawnee Mission-South SR4 Tommy Leach 21.89 q  22.77
Topeka-Washburn Rural JR5 Evan Matthews 22.10 q  22.12
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Topeka-US SR6 Shane Ahrens 22.33 q  22.59
Olathe-East SO7 Tyler Gartenberg 22.40 q  22.94
O P-Blue Valley-West SR8 Max Bennett 22.41 q  22.58

O P-Blue Valley-North SR9 Jack Goldsborough J22.41 q  22.25
Olathe-Northwest JR10 Zach Willis J22.41 q  22.22
Shawnee Mission-East JR11 Christopher Watkins 22.48 q  22.96
Shawnee Mission-East SR12 Jack Haverty 22.59 q  22.90
Olathe-South SR13 Eric Rogler 22.74 q  22.17
O P-Blue Valley-North SR14 Chris Sesti 22.77 q  22.95
Shawnee Mission-East SR15 Brian Tucci 22.88 q  22.73
O P-Blue Valley-North SR16 Benjamin Magee 22.94 q  22.88

Wichita-East SO17 Andrew Sousa 23.02  23.10
Derby FR18 Jackson Sandstrom J23.02  23.04

Olathe-East JR*19 Chuck Balkenbusch 23.10  22.58
Olathe-South SR*19 Kyle Butler 23.10  23.00
Wichita-North JR21 Andrew Liepins 23.13  22.92
O P-Blue Valley-North FR22 Brian J North 23.21  23.11
Wichita-Heights JR23 Zach Zimmerman 23.41  23.18
Olathe-East SR24 Michael Haynes 23.43  23.10

 
Event 4S  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries - Swim-off
O P-Blue Valley-West SR1 Max Bennett 22.30 q  NT
O P-Blue Valley-North SR2 Jack Goldsborough 22.32 q  NT
Olathe-Northwest JR3 Zach Willis 22.70 q  NT

 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Finals ScoreSemis Score Points

Finals
Olathe-Northwest SR1 Clark Thomas 545.45 20399.35
O P-Blue Valley-North JR2 Christopher Cusick 462.45 17332.10
Olathe-Northwest SR3 Drew Egan 438.15 16318.05
Shawnee Mission-East SR4 Patrick Riott 390.90 15279.50
O P-Blue Valley-North SR5 Eric Davidson 383.00 14272.10
Olathe-East SO6 Zach Neuman 380.75 13266.80
Olathe-Northwest FR7 Josh Read 379.70 12277.70
O P-Blue Valley-West FR8 Daniel Fecteau 368.55 11279.95
Shawnee Mission-East SO9 Brody Arveson 353.95 9246.90
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SR10 Austin Senger 342.45 7243.10
Manhattan SR11 Ryan Cady 341.10 6219.80
Shawnee Mission-Northwest-MV SR12 Connor Stephens 336.70 5252.10
Lawrence-Free State JR13 Dan Krieger 325.70 4241.75
O P-Blue Valley-North JR14 Colin Panowicz 322.10 3240.80
Shawnee Mission-South FR15 Jackson Conrad 310.05 2238.65
Shawnee Mission-East SO16 Cameron Carollo 291.65 1225.55

 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Semis ScorePrelim Score

Semi-Finals
Olathe-Northwest SR1 Clark Thomas 399.35 q  253.20
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Semi-Finals ...   (Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving)
YrName School Semis ScorePrelim Score

O P-Blue Valley-North JR2 Christopher Cusick 332.10 q  204.45
Olathe-Northwest SR3 Drew Egan 318.05 q  224.10
O P-Blue Valley-West FR4 Daniel Fecteau 279.95 q  177.50
Shawnee Mission-East SR5 Patrick Riott 279.50 q  184.15
Olathe-Northwest FR6 Josh Read 277.70 q  185.70
O P-Blue Valley-North SR7 Eric Davidson 272.10 q  163.00
Olathe-East SO8 Zach Neuman 266.80 q  173.25
Shawnee Mission-Northwest-MV SR9 Connor Stephens 252.10 q  151.30
Shawnee Mission-East SO10 Brody Arveson 246.90 q  167.65
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SR11 Austin Senger 243.10 q  163.35
Lawrence-Free State JR12 Dan Krieger 241.75 q  168.10
O P-Blue Valley-North JR13 Colin Panowicz 240.80 q  144.25
Shawnee Mission-South FR14 Jackson Conrad 238.65 q  168.60
Shawnee Mission-East SO15 Cameron Carollo 225.55 q  144.90
Manhattan SR16 Ryan Cady 219.80 q  136.50
Shawnee Mission-West JR17 Tyler Haley 219.75  147.80
O P-Blue Valley-West JR18 Kyle Fecteau 219.20  129.65
Shawnee Mission-Northwest-MV SO19 Julian Cole-Nieves 210.30  143.20
Manhattan SO20 Evan Olson 194.80  132.10

 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Prelim Score 

Preliminaries
Olathe-Northwest SR1 Clark Thomas 253.20 q  NP
Olathe-Northwest SR2 Drew Egan 224.10 q  NP
O P-Blue Valley-North JR3 Christopher Cusick 204.45 q  NP
Olathe-Northwest FR4 Josh Read 185.70 q  NP
Shawnee Mission-East SR5 Patrick Riott 184.15 q  NP
O P-Blue Valley-West FR6 Daniel Fecteau 177.50 q  NP
Olathe-East SO7 Zach Neuman 173.25 q  NP
Shawnee Mission-South FR8 Jackson Conrad 168.60 q  NP
Lawrence-Free State JR9 Dan Krieger 168.10 q  NP
Shawnee Mission-East SO10 Brody Arveson 167.65 q  NP
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SR11 Austin Senger 163.35 q  NP
O P-Blue Valley-North SR12 Eric Davidson 163.00 q  NP
Shawnee Mission-Northwest-MV SR13 Connor Stephens 151.30 q  NP
Shawnee Mission-West JR14 Tyler Haley 147.80 q  NP
Shawnee Mission-East SO15 Cameron Carollo 144.90 q  NP
O P-Blue Valley-North JR16 Colin Panowicz 144.25 q  NP
Shawnee Mission-Northwest-MV SO17 Julian Cole-Nieves 143.20  NP
Manhattan SR18 Ryan Cady 136.50  NP
Manhattan SO19 Evan Olson 132.10  NP
O P-Blue Valley-West JR20 Kyle Fecteau 129.65  NP
O P-Blue Valley-North FR21 Peter Bentele 124.05  NP
Wichita-South JR22 Will Schultz 119.55  NP
Shawnee Mission-North SO23 Mitchell Sams 117.25  NP
Lawrence-Free State SO24 Trevor Hillis 109.50  NP
Olathe-East JR25 Andrew Waldron 105.55  NP
Wichita-Northwest FR26 Jordan Bazzelle 104.85  NP
Wichita-East SO27 Caleb Shuey 68.30  NP
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Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Wichita-East JR1 Jake Spitz 50.99 2051.38
Lawrence-Free State JR2 Ben Sloan 51.11 1751.44
Maize SR3 Mitchell Wagner 52.16 1652.47
Maize SR4 Gavin Olson 53.09 1553.96
Topeka-Washburn Rural JR5 Evan Matthews 53.97 1454.52
Olathe-East SO6 Tanner Emerson 55.08 1354.95
Shawnee Mission-South FR7 Ryan Sweat 55.11 1255.08
O P-Blue Valley-North SO8 Cole Bakalar 55.13 1154.11

B - Final
Shawnee Mission-East JR9 David Martinez 55.79 955.71
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SR10 Nathan Rommel 56.08 757.17
Topeka-Washburn Rural FR11 John Fritsch 56.24 655.75
Shawnee Mission-East SR12 Jonathan Granstaff 56.84 556.31
Shawnee Mission-North SR13 Marcus T Layton 57.22 456.46
Wichita-East JR14 Matthew Clough 57.37 357.46
O P-Blue Valley-North SR15 Sida He 58.15 256.82
O P-Blue Valley-North SO16 Michael Zhou 58.35 157.42

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wichita-East JR1 Jake Spitz 51.38 q  52.61
Lawrence-Free State JR2 Ben Sloan 51.44 q  51.11
Maize SR3 Mitchell Wagner 52.47 q  53.31
Maize SR4 Gavin Olson 53.96 q  53.52
O P-Blue Valley-North SO5 Cole Bakalar 54.11 q  55.21
Topeka-Washburn Rural JR6 Evan Matthews 54.52 q  56.05
Olathe-East SO7 Tanner Emerson 54.95 q  55.68
Shawnee Mission-South FR8 Ryan Sweat 55.08 q  53.91

Shawnee Mission-East JR9 David Martinez 55.71 q  55.17
Topeka-Washburn Rural FR10 John Fritsch 55.75 q  56.16
Shawnee Mission-East SR11 Jonathan Granstaff 56.31 q  57.17
Shawnee Mission-North SR12 Marcus T Layton 56.46 q  55.84
O P-Blue Valley-North SR13 Sida He 56.82 q  58.28
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SR14 Nathan Rommel 57.17 q  56.23
O P-Blue Valley-North SO15 Michael Zhou 57.42 q  57.50
Wichita-East JR16 Matthew Clough 57.46 q  57.77

Wichita-East SO17 Philip Aaby 57.67  58.39
Shawnee Mission-East SR18 Brian Tucci 57.79  57.74

Wichita-East SO19 Kevin Kilgour 57.81  57.73
Olathe-East JR20 Thomas Decelle 57.89  58.35
Wichita-Heights SR21 Mitchell Lawrence 58.35  58.72
Shawnee Mission-East SO22 Ian Lee 58.90  57.91
Olathe-North SR23 Brandon Hynes 59.23  58.19
Wichita-Heights SO24 Malik Pressley 59.31  57.23
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Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Maize JR1 Lucas Popp 46.08 2046.49
O P-Blue Valley-North SR2 Sihan Liu 46.70 1746.70
Shawnee Mission-East SR3 Grant Minick 47.41 1647.62
Shawnee Mission-East SR4 Andrew Hornung 48.30 1548.57
Derby SR5 Erik Russell 48.31 1448.44
Olathe-Northwest SR6 Mitch Willis 48.85 1349.09
Olathe-East SR7 Jared Johnstone 49.44 1248.78
Topeka-US SR8 Shane Ahrens 50.11 1149.27

B - Final
Shawnee Mission-East SR9 Jack Haverty 49.19 949.35
Shawnee Mission-East JR10 Christopher Watkins 49.78 749.53
Shawnee Mission-South JR11 Kenneth Bergman 49.93 650.40
O P-Blue Valley-North SR12 Benjamin Magee 50.18 550.50
Olathe-East JR13 Jason Kor 50.62 450.66
Olathe-South SR14 Eric Rogler 50.78 350.70
Hutchinson SR15 Max Stewart 50.80 250.82
O P-Blue Valley-North FR16 Brian J North 51.53 150.65

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Maize JR1 Lucas Popp 46.49 q  47.53
O P-Blue Valley-North SR2 Sihan Liu 46.70 q  47.28
Shawnee Mission-East SR3 Grant Minick 47.62 q  48.13
Derby SR4 Erik Russell 48.44 q  49.36
Shawnee Mission-East SR5 Andrew Hornung 48.57 q  48.20
Olathe-East SR6 Jared Johnstone 48.78 q  50.12
Olathe-Northwest SR7 Mitch Willis 49.09 q  48.95
Topeka-US SR8 Shane Ahrens 49.27 q  49.86

Shawnee Mission-East SR9 Jack Haverty 49.35 q  50.49
Shawnee Mission-East JR10 Christopher Watkins 49.53 q  50.31
Shawnee Mission-South JR11 Kenneth Bergman 50.40 q  51.17
O P-Blue Valley-North SR12 Benjamin Magee 50.50 q  50.70
O P-Blue Valley-North FR13 Brian J North 50.65 q  50.93
Olathe-East JR14 Jason Kor 50.66 q  50.90
Olathe-South SR15 Eric Rogler 50.70 q  50.61
Hutchinson SR16 Max Stewart 50.82 q  51.11

Derby FR17 Jackson Sandstrom 50.83  51.73
O P-Blue Valley-North SR18 Jack Goldsborough 50.91  48.78

Wichita-North JR19 Andrew Liepins 51.21  51.45
Hutchinson SR20 Eric Mullins 51.29  51.48
O P-Blue Valley-West SR21 Nate Smith 51.45  50.96
O P-Blue Valley-West SR22 Andrew Powers 51.50  51.89
Olathe-East SR23 Michael Haynes 51.79  51.19
Wichita-Heights JR24 Zach Zimmerman 51.93  51.73
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Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Lawrence SR1 Zach Andregg 4:43.28 204:45.05
Shawnee Mission-East SO2 Zack Holbrook 4:46.38 174:49.87
Lawrence-Free State SO3 Canaan Campbell 4:46.91 164:53.09
Wichita-East JR4 Charlie King 4:50.41 154:49.10
Wichita-Heights JR5 Kyle Cullinan 4:50.93 144:44.97
Wichita-East SO6 Brandon Vandeventer 4:56.62 134:56.31
O P-Blue Valley-North FR7 Sam Boyd 4:59.79 124:56.55
O P-Blue Valley-North FR8 Spencer Banwart 5:04.29 114:56.13

B - Final
O P-Blue Valley-West FR9 Kent McDonald 4:58.66 94:57.98
Shawnee Mission-Northwest-MV JR10 Benjamin Koeller 5:01.94 75:04.82
Maize SO11 Kyle Allison 5:02.54 65:02.94
O P-Blue Valley-North SO12 Michael Semidubersky 5:03.45 55:04.79
Manhattan JR13 Jordan DeLoach 5:06.06 45:05.04
Shawnee Mission-West FR14 Jack Snyder 5:07.56 35:05.27
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SO15 Jeremy Grenell 5:08.17 25:09.06
O P-Blue Valley-North SR16 Zach Schwermann 5:08.83 15:05.91

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wichita-Heights JR1 Kyle Cullinan 4:44.97 q  4:57.69
Lawrence SR2 Zach Andregg 4:45.05 q  4:45.78
Wichita-East JR3 Charlie King 4:49.10 q  5:03.67
Shawnee Mission-East SO4 Zack Holbrook 4:49.87 q  4:50.13
Lawrence-Free State SO5 Canaan Campbell 4:53.09 q  4:48.99
O P-Blue Valley-North FR6 Spencer Banwart 4:56.13 q  5:06.40
Wichita-East SO7 Brandon Vandeventer 4:56.31 q  5:07.93
O P-Blue Valley-North FR8 Sam Boyd 4:56.55 q  5:01.28

O P-Blue Valley-West FR9 Kent McDonald 4:57.98 q  4:59.60
Maize SO10 Kyle Allison 5:02.94 q  5:07.59
O P-Blue Valley-North SO11 Michael Semidubersky 5:04.79 q  5:01.85
Shawnee Mission-Northwest-MV JR12 Benjamin Koeller 5:04.82 q  5:13.32
Manhattan JR13 Jordan DeLoach 5:05.04 q  5:11.11
Shawnee Mission-West FR14 Jack Snyder 5:05.27 q  5:08.09
O P-Blue Valley-North SR15 Zach Schwermann 5:05.91 q  5:08.94
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SO16 Jeremy Grenell 5:09.06 q  5:13.90

Olathe-East SR17 Matt Larimer 5:10.81  5:08.77
Wichita-Heights FR18 Bryce Blattner 5:10.99  5:07.60

Wichita-East SO19 Philip Aaby 5:13.24  5:17.27
Topeka-Washburn Rural SR20 Erick Hahn 5:14.99  5:17.87
Wichita-East SO21 Brandon Kingrey 5:15.18  5:14.26
Olathe-East FR22 Hunter Bravence 5:15.47  5:11.65
Olathe-South SO23 Taylor Clemmons 5:20.98  5:16.86
Olathe-Northwest JR24 Jared Duroe 5:25.75  5:16.98
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Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    A1 Shawnee Mission-East 1:27.46 401:27.83

1) Grant Minick SR 2) Andrew Hornung SR 3) Jack Haverty SR 4) Zack Holbrook SO

    A2 O P-Blue Valley-North 1:28.54 341:29.60
1) Sihan Liu SR 2) Michael Zhou SO 3) Cole Bakalar SO 4) Jack Goldsborough SR

    A3 Olathe-East 1:28.76 321:31.09
1) Chuck Balkenbusch JR 2) Jared Johnstone SR 3) Tanner Emerson SO 4) Tyler Gartenberg SO

    A4 Lawrence 1:31.33 301:32.09
1) Adam Edmonds JR 2) Dylan Orth SR 3) Reid Hildenbrand SR 4) Zach Andregg SR

    A5 O P-Blue Valley-West 1:32.34 281:32.90
1) Alec Faust SO 2) Spencer Hurd SR 3) Andrew Powers SR 4) Nate Smith SR

    A6 Wichita-East 1:32.56 261:32.47
1) Matthew Clough JR 2) Andrew Sousa SO 3) Kevin Kilgour SO 4) Brandon Vandeventer SO

    A7 Shawnee Mission-South 1:33.62 241:33.11
1) Ryan Sweat FR 2) Joe Slickman 3) Kenneth Bergman JR 4) Tommy Leach SR

    A8 Hutchinson 1:33.67 221:33.41
1) Matt McKenna SR 2) Adam Ferguson S0 3) Max Stewart SR 4) Eric Mullins SR

B - Final
    A9 Olathe-South 1:33.42 181:33.86

1) Grant Billings SR 2) Grant McGinn SR 3) Josh Kruse SO 4) Eric Rogler SR

    A10 Olathe-Northwest 1:33.73 141:34.21
1) Michael Frets SR 2) Nick Weber SR 3) Russell Menge SR 4) Blake McFarland JR

    A11 Topeka-US 1:33.90 121:34.04
1) Shane Ahrens SR 2) Connor Brennan SO 3) Reston Phillips SR 4) William Millhuff SR

    A12 O P-Blue Valley-Northwest 1:34.48 101:34.21
1) Robert Arscott SR 2) Nicholas Castans SR 3) Gavin Mulkey JR 4) Charlie Weber SR

    A13 Shawnee Mission-North 1:34.58 81:35.71
1) Marcus T Layton SR 2) Collin Braden JR 3) Lair Heslop SO 4) Jacob Roemer JR

    A14 Shawnee Mission-Northwest-MV 1:34.97 61:35.44
1) Jonathan Plagge SR 2) Jonathan Volker SR 3) Jake Gipple SR 4) Max Oberbroekling JR

    A15 Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:35.39 41:35.08
1) James Hishmeh JR 2) Nick Badsky SO 3) Erick Hahn SR 4) Craig Haug SO

    A--- Wichita-North DQ  1:35.54
1) Henry Elliott SO 2) Harrison Sinclair SR 3) Riley Roach FR 4) Andrew Liepins JR

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    A1 Shawnee Mission-East 1:27.83 q  1:28.16

1) Grant Minick SR 2) Andrew Hornung SR 3) Jack Haverty SR 4) Zack Holbrook SO

    A2 O P-Blue Valley-North 1:29.60 q  1:29.09
1) Sihan Liu SR 2) Michael Zhou SO 3) Cole Bakalar SO 4) Jack Goldsborough SR

    A3 Olathe-East 1:31.09 q  1:31.47
1) Jared Johnstone SR 2) Chuck Balkenbusch JR 3) Jason Kor JR 4) Tanner Emerson SO

    A4 Lawrence 1:32.09 q  1:31.11
1) Adam Edmonds JR 2) Dylan Orth SR 3) Reid Hildenbrand SR 4) Zach Andregg SR

    A5 Wichita-East 1:32.47 q  1:34.15
1) Andrew Sousa SO 2) Matthew Clough JR 3) Kevin Kilgour SO 4) Brandon Vandeventer SO

    A6 O P-Blue Valley-West 1:32.90 q  1:34.27
1) Alec Faust SO 2) Spencer Hurd SR 3) Andrew Powers SR 4) Nate Smith SR

    A7 Shawnee Mission-South 1:33.11 q  1:33.92
1) Ryan Sweat FR 2) Joe Slickman 3) Kenneth Bergman JR 4) Tommy Leach SR



KSHSAA Championship Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 6:34 PM  2/18/2012  Page 11

6A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2012 - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    A8 Hutchinson 1:33.41 q  1:34.47
1) Matt McKenna SR 2) Adam Ferguson S0 3) Max Stewart SR 4) Eric Mullins SR

    A9 Olathe-South 1:33.86 q  1:34.01
1) Brian Kearney-Spaw SR 2) Grant Billings SR 3) Josh Kruse SO 4) Eric Rogler SR

    A10 Topeka-US 1:34.04 q  1:34.11
1) Reston Phillips SR 2) Connor Brennan SO 3) Shane Ahrens SR 4) William Millhuff SR

    A*11 O P-Blue Valley-Northwest 1:34.21 q  1:34.65
1) Robert Arscott SR 2) Nicholas Castans SR 3) Gavin Mulkey JR 4) Charlie Weber SR

    A*11 Olathe-Northwest 1:34.21 q  1:34.68
1) Michael Frets SR 2) Nick Weber SR 3) Russell Menge SR 4) Blake McFarland JR

    A13 Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:35.08 q  1:35.01
1) James Hishmeh JR 2) Nick Badsky SO 3) Erick Hahn SR 4) Craig Haug SO

    A14 Shawnee Mission-Northwest-MV 1:35.44 q  1:36.44
1) Jonathan Plagge SR 2) Jonathan Volker SR 3) Jake Gipple SR 4) Max Oberbroekling JR

    A15 Wichita-North 1:35.54 q  1:35.59
1) Henry Elliott SO 2) Harrison Sinclair SR 3) Riley Roach FR 4) Andrew Liepins JR

    A16 Shawnee Mission-North 1:35.71 q  1:36.82
1) Marcus T Layton SR 2) Collin Braden JR 3) Lair Heslop SO 4) Jacob Roemer JR

    A17 Lawrence-Free State 1:35.94  1:35.13
1) Hunter Robinson SO 2) Kyle Yoder SO 3) Josh Saathoff JR 4) Nick Becker JR

    A18 Maize J1:35.94  1:29.22
1) Grant Latimer SR 2) Spencer Brown SR 3) Tyler Weber JR 4) Daniel Funk SO

    A19 Wichita-Haysville-Campus J1:35.94  1:37.28
1) Eric Nelson SR 2) Ryan Howerton JR 3) Navante' Peacock JR 4) Blain Stewart SR

    A20 Wichita-Northwest 1:36.35  1:35.15
1) Paul Wyckoff SR 2) Dylan Casey JR 3) Tyler Meckenstock SR 4) Corbin Minor JR

    A21 Wichita-Heights 1:36.95  1:36.03
1) Malik Pressley SO 2) Dillon Cullinan FR 3) Ayron Lewallen SO 4) Mitchell Lawrence SR

    A22 Shawnee Mission-West 1:38.15  1:39.90
1) Marcus Dilley SO 2) Jacob Overholtzer SO 3) Kyle Nelsen JR 4) Eric Ferguson JR

    A23 Derby 1:38.22  1:34.58
1) Liam Ormiston FR 2) Collin Gosvener JR 3) Dalton Kendall SO 4) Carl Mayou FR

    A24 Wichita-South 1:41.04  1:40.44
1) Michael Simpson SR 2) Will Schultz JR 3) Jeremy Collins JR 4) Brendan Nichols SR

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Maize SR1 Mitchell Wagner 51.39 2051.45
Wichita-East SO2 Brandon Shinsato 52.91 1753.13
Olathe-Northwest SR3 Mitch Willis 53.04 1653.98
Shawnee Mission-East JR4 Troy DeMoss 53.27 1553.56
Derby SR5 Erik Russell 53.61 1453.82
O P-Blue Valley-West SR6 Max Bennett 53.90 1355.12
Olathe-East SO7 Tyler Gartenberg 55.09 1255.17
Shawnee Mission-East SO8 Jackson Granstaff 55.33 1154.92

B - Final
Wichita-Haysville-Campus SR9 Blain Stewart 55.57 956.96
Lawrence-Free State JR10 Connor Munk 56.52 756.65
Topeka-Washburn Rural FR11 Michael Prekopy 57.33 657.27
O P-Blue Valley-North SR12 Chris Sesti 57.65 557.14
O P-Blue Valley-North FR13 Kyle Kopecky 57.76 457.89
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B - Final ...   (Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Olathe-South SR14 Kyle Butler 58.02 357.37
O P-Blue Valley-North FR15 Spencer Banwart 58.13 258.22
Shawnee Mission-East SR16 Droste Milledge 58.14 157.97

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Maize SR1 Mitchell Wagner 51.45 q  52.83
Wichita-East SO2 Brandon Shinsato 53.13 q  53.92
Shawnee Mission-East JR3 Troy DeMoss 53.56 q  53.17
Derby SR4 Erik Russell 53.82 q  54.39
Olathe-Northwest SR5 Mitch Willis 53.98 q  54.34
Shawnee Mission-East SO6 Jackson Granstaff 54.92 q  56.75
O P-Blue Valley-West SR7 Max Bennett 55.12 q  54.74
Olathe-East SO8 Tyler Gartenberg 55.17 q  57.18

Lawrence-Free State JR9 Connor Munk 56.65 q  56.31
Wichita-Haysville-Campus SR10 Blain Stewart 56.96 q  56.66
O P-Blue Valley-North SR11 Chris Sesti 57.14 q  58.46
Topeka-Washburn Rural FR12 Michael Prekopy 57.27 q  57.46
Olathe-South SR13 Kyle Butler 57.37 q  58.00
O P-Blue Valley-North FR14 Kyle Kopecky 57.89 q  58.96
Shawnee Mission-East SR15 Droste Milledge 57.97 q  58.37
O P-Blue Valley-North FR16 Spencer Banwart 58.22 q  57.94

Wichita-East FR17 David Vu 58.28  58.97
Olathe-East SO18 Connor Davey 58.70  58.19

Wichita-Heights FR19 Bryce Blattner 58.76  58.62
Maize SR20 Josh Schroeder 58.85  59.27
Wichita-Northwest JR21 Josh Wehmeier 59.12  58.66
Wichita-East SO22 Kevin Kilgour 59.20  58.99
Shawnee Mission-East SR23 Jonathan Granstaff 59.23  59.30
Olathe-Northwest SR24 Michael Frets 1:00.15  59.06

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Wichita-East SO1 Nate Pirner 59.20 201:01.19
Olathe-Northwest JR2 Zach Willis 59.93 171:00.75
Olathe-East JR3 Chuck Balkenbusch 59.97 161:00.41
O P-Blue Valley-North SO4 Isaac Powell 1:00.11 151:00.49
Topeka-US SR5 William Millhuff 1:01.55 141:02.28
O P-Blue Valley-North SO6 Cole Bakalar 1:02.04 131:01.77
Shawnee Mission-North SR7 Marcus T Layton 1:03.10 121:02.75
Shawnee Mission-East SR8 Andrew Simpson 1:03.28 111:01.82

B - Final
Wichita-East SO9 Andrew Sousa 1:02.07 91:02.75
Topeka-Washburn Rural SO10 Bryan Hahn 1:03.90 71:03.81
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SR11 Trent Fleener 1:04.29 61:04.30
Maize FR12 Christopher Clemons 1:04.30 51:03.67
Wichita-East SR13 George Savvides 1:04.44 41:04.80
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SR14 Robert Arscott 1:04.50 31:04.59
O P-Blue Valley-North SR15 Sida He 1:04.66 21:03.36
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B - Final ...   (Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

O P-Blue Valley-Northwest JR16 Gavin Mulkey 1:05.82 11:04.93
 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Olathe-East JR1 Chuck Balkenbusch 1:00.41 q  1:02.08
O P-Blue Valley-North SO2 Isaac Powell 1:00.49 q  1:00.89
Olathe-Northwest JR3 Zach Willis 1:00.75 q  1:00.66
Wichita-East SO4 Nate Pirner 1:01.19 q  1:02.92
O P-Blue Valley-North SO5 Cole Bakalar 1:01.77 q  1:03.48
Shawnee Mission-East SR6 Andrew Simpson 1:01.82 q  1:05.64
Topeka-US SR7 William Millhuff 1:02.28 q  1:01.71
Shawnee Mission-North SR8 Marcus T Layton 1:02.75 q  1:02.99

Wichita-East SO9 Andrew Sousa J1:02.75 q  1:05.08
O P-Blue Valley-North SR10 Sida He 1:03.36 q  1:03.87
Maize FR11 Christopher Clemons 1:03.67 q  1:04.70
Topeka-Washburn Rural SO12 Bryan Hahn 1:03.81 q  1:02.73
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SR13 Trent Fleener 1:04.30 q  1:05.64
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SR14 Robert Arscott 1:04.59 q  1:05.76
Wichita-East SR15 George Savvides 1:04.80 q  1:05.27
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest JR16 Gavin Mulkey 1:04.93 q  1:06.27

Derby JR17 Bryce Hill 1:05.36  1:04.12
Shawnee Mission-East SR18 Corbin Barnds 1:05.69  1:05.87

Wichita-East SR19 Ryan Claybrooks 1:05.81  1:04.76
Olathe-East SR20 Michael Emley 1:06.26  1:05.23
Shawnee Mission-East FR21 Benjamin T Schmatz 1:06.35  1:05.47
O P-Blue Valley-North FR22 Jamie Cohen 1:06.42  1:05.96
Olathe-East SR23 Chris Leonard 1:07.05  1:05.93
Lawrence-Free State SO24 Kyle Yoder 1:07.10  1:06.16

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    A1 Shawnee Mission-East 3:11.08 403:15.20

1) Zack Holbrook SO 2) Grant Minick SR 3) Troy DeMoss JR 4) Andrew Hornung SR

    A2 Maize 3:11.89 343:13.57
1) Gavin Olson SR 2) Christopher Clemons FR 3) Mitchell Wagner SR 4) Lucas Popp JR

    A3 O P-Blue Valley-North 3:13.81 323:18.06
1) Michael Zhou SO 2) Benjamin Magee SR 3) Jack Goldsborough SR 4) Sihan Liu SR

    A4 Wichita-East 3:14.99 303:16.24
1) Jake Spitz JR 2) Brandon Shinsato SO 3) Charlie King JR 4) Nate Pirner SO

    A5 Olathe-East 3:19.71 283:20.25
1) Jason Kor JR 2) Jared Johnstone SR 3) Michael Haynes SR 4) Tanner Emerson SO

    A6 Lawrence-Free State 3:19.90 263:21.95
1) Canaan Campbell SO 2) Connor Munk JR 3) Nick Becker JR 4) Ben Sloan JR

    A7 Shawnee Mission-South 3:22.61 243:20.92
1) Ryan Sweat FR 2) William Cockriel SR 3) Tommy Leach SR 4) Kenneth Bergman JR

    A8 Olathe-Northwest 3:26.53 223:24.72
1) Nick Weber SR 2) Blake McFarland JR 3) Mitch Willis SR 4) Zach Willis JR

B - Final
    A9 Lawrence 3:22.04 183:26.46

1) Adam Edmonds JR 2) Dylan Orth SR 3) Reid Hildenbrand SR 4) Zach Andregg SR
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B - Final ...   (Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

    A10 O P-Blue Valley-West 3:22.79 143:25.19
1) Andrew Powers SR 2) Kent McDonald FR 3) Nate Smith SR 4) Max Bennett SR

    A11 Derby 3:23.64 123:25.77
1) Jackson Sandstrom FR 2) Carl Mayou FR 3) Bryce Hill JR 4) Erik Russell SR

    A12 Topeka-Washburn Rural 3:24.61 103:27.92
1) John Fritsch FR 2) Michael Prekopy FR 3) Bryan Hahn SO 4) Evan Matthews JR

    A13 Hutchinson 3:26.68 83:27.87
1) Matt McKenna SR 2) Adam Ferguson S0 3) Max Stewart SR 4) Eric Mullins SR

    A14 Wichita-Heights 3:28.87 63:25.68
1) Mitchell Lawrence SR 2) Dillon Cullinan FR 3) Zach Zimmerman JR 4) Kyle Cullinan JR

    A15 Olathe-South 3:30.45 43:30.32
1) Grant Billings SR 2) Grant McGinn SR 3) Brian Kearney-Spaw SR 4) Eric Rogler SR

    A--- Shawnee Mission-Northwest-MV DQ  3:28.07
1) Benjamin Koeller JR 2) Jonathan Plagge SR 3) Jake Gipple SR 4) Max Oberbroekling JR

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    A1 Maize 3:13.57 q  3:15.96

1) Gavin Olson SR 2) Christopher Clemons FR 3) Mitchell Wagner SR 4) Lucas Popp JR

    A2 Shawnee Mission-East 3:15.20 q  3:14.56
1) Zack Holbrook SO 2) Grant Minick SR 3) Troy DeMoss JR 4) Andrew Hornung SR

    A3 Wichita-East 3:16.24 q  3:18.45
1) Nate Pirner SO 2) Brandon Shinsato SO 3) Charlie King JR 4) Jake Spitz JR

    A4 O P-Blue Valley-North 3:18.06 q  3:16.96
1) Michael Zhou SO 2) Benjamin Magee SR 3) Jack Goldsborough SR 4) Sihan Liu SR

    A5 Olathe-East 3:20.25 q  3:23.63
1) Jason Kor JR 2) Jared Johnstone SR 3) Michael Haynes SR 4) Tanner Emerson SO

    A6 Shawnee Mission-South 3:20.92 q  3:28.57
1) Ryan Sweat FR 2) William Cockriel SR 3) Tommy Leach SR 4) Kenneth Bergman JR

    A7 Lawrence-Free State 3:21.95 q  3:20.48
1) Canaan Campbell SO 2) Connor Munk JR 3) Nick Becker JR 4) Ben Sloan JR

    A8 Olathe-Northwest 3:24.72 q  3:27.06
1) Nick Weber SR 2) Blake McFarland JR 3) Mitch Willis SR 4) Zach Willis JR

    A9 O P-Blue Valley-West 3:25.19 q  3:24.36
1) Andrew Powers SR 2) Kent McDonald FR 3) Nate Smith SR 4) Max Bennett SR

    A10 Wichita-Heights 3:25.68 q  3:31.21
1) Mitchell Lawrence SR 2) Dillon Cullinan FR 3) Zach Zimmerman JR 4) Kyle Cullinan JR

    A11 Derby 3:25.77 q  3:27.74
1) Jackson Sandstrom FR 2) Carl Mayou FR 3) Bryce Hill JR 4) Erik Russell SR

    A12 Lawrence 3:26.46 q  3:23.54
1) Adam Edmonds JR 2) Dylan Orth SR 3) Reid Hildenbrand SR 4) Zach Andregg SR

    A13 Hutchinson 3:27.87 q  3:27.77
1) Matt McKenna SR 2) Adam Ferguson S0 3) Max Stewart SR 4) Eric Mullins SR

    A14 Topeka-Washburn Rural 3:27.92 q  3:25.87
1) John Fritsch FR 2) Michael Prekopy FR 3) Bryan Hahn SO 4) Evan Matthews JR

    A15 Shawnee Mission-Northwest-MV 3:28.07 q  3:32.00
1) Benjamin Koeller JR 2) Jonathan Plagge SR 3) Jake Gipple SR 4) Max Oberbroekling JR

    A16 Olathe-South 3:30.32 q  3:34.70
1) Grant Billings SR 2) Grant McGinn SR 3) Brian Kearney-Spaw SR 4) Eric Rogler SR

    A17 Wichita-North 3:34.49  3:36.27
1) William Kindel SR 2) Harrison Sinclair SR 3) Riley Roach FR 4) Andrew Liepins JR
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    A18 Shawnee Mission-North 3:36.87  3:36.03
1) Collin Braden JR 2) Lair Heslop SO 3) Oliver Tauscher SR 4) Jacob Roemer JR

    A19 Manhattan 3:37.21  3:43.09
1) Jordan DeLoach JR 2) Brett Bandy JR 3) Cameron Beauregard SO 4) Levi Jones FR

    A20 Wichita-Haysville-Campus 3:38.85  3:41.68
1) Eric Nelson SR 2) Tony Carr JR 3) Navante' Peacock JR 4) Blain Stewart SR

    A21 Wichita-Northwest 3:42.42  3:39.47
1) Paul Wyckoff SR 2) Nick Livingston FR 3) Tyler Meckenstock SR 4) Corbin Minor JR

    A22 Wichita-South 3:42.68  3:45.30
1) Michael Simpson SR 2) Justin Childs SR 3) John Castellaw JR 4) Brendan Nichols SR

    A23 Topeka-US 3:44.70  3:35.51
1) Reid Hooper JR 2) Connor Brennan SO 3) Garrett Taylor JR 4) Mason Proctor SR

    A--- O P-Blue Valley-Northwest DQ  3:29.92
1) Nicholas Castans SR 2) Gavin Mulkey JR 3) Charlie Weber SR 4) Nathan Rommel SR


